
9 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/12 - cont'd 

Tariff 
Item 

56.05.019 

56.05.019 

56.05.019 

56.05.019 

56.05.019 

56.05.029 

56.05.029 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

56. 07. 034 

56.07.036 

58.04.005 

58.04.027 

58.04.027 

58 .05 .011 

58.05.011 

58.05.039 

58.07.000 

58.10.000 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

60.06.001 

70.20.081 

73 .10. 009 

Description of Goods 

Polyester 85%, silk 15%, blended yarn 1/22 BCC, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
in the knitting process 

Polyester/viscose rayon staple yarn, when declared 
for use solely in making covered rubber thread 

Spun discontinuous polypropylene 100%, 8000 
decitex, or 0.89 worsted count yarn, when declared 
for use in making furnishing fabrics by the 
knitting process on 18 gauge and coarser knitting 
machines of the warp knitting type 

2/16, 1/22 polyester acrylic silk nep yarn 

2/16 polyester, acrylic, flax multi-colour yarn 

Rayon yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making woven labels 

Yarn made of 88% polyester and 12% silk 

Portalene Terylene fabric in roll form, a 
discontinuous fabric for use as a substitute for 
asbestos fabrics 

Preox herringbone weave, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making fire 
proof apparel 

Woven piece goods 91% polyester 9% linen 
(monard-Tergal) for use in the manufacture of soft 
furnishings or for sale to manufacturers of soft 
furnishings 

90% polyacryl, 10% polyester woven fabric, brushed 
on both sides 

Shoe lining made of three layers of spun rayon 
bonded together by rubber adhesive 

Firthroyd woollen woven pile coach and bus fabric 

Fabric rubber backed of 78% modacrylic 22% cotton, 
1280gmm2 + - 5%, for use in making soft toys 

Polyester stretch corduroy, when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making apparel; 
or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
apparel 

Handbag handle filler 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

India cotton tape 32mm to 51mm width, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
power transformers 

Nylon spindle tape, quality 2T 

Braid, consisting of monofilament in combination 
with other fibres or strips, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in building up 
but not trimming hats 

Knitted sequin fabric, 45% acrylic, 45% acetate, 
10% rubber, in pieces 90cm X metres 

Bonded fabric over 70 cm wide on declaration for 
use in the manufacture of racquet grip 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Bonded fibre 115g non-woven polyester fabric, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only as a backing cloth for rubber-backed tufted 
floor mats and not as the surface material of such 
a product 

REOUESTBD APPROVAL: 

Bonded fibre, non-woven polyester fabric, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as 
a backing cloth for rubber-backed tufted floor 
mats and not as the surface material of such a 
product 

Polypropylene fabric, on condition that it is 
for use as a backing in making tufted carpets 

Elastic cotton covered netting, for use in the 
meat industry 

Firam filter cloth of ceramic woven fibres on 
condition that it will be used by a manufacturer 
solely to filter metal when pouring castings 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5 mm 
x 6.5 mm x 1 metre, mild 4.5 mm thick, and alloy 
2.0 m thick, solely for the manufacture of knives 
for wood working machines 

Serve Sports NZ 
PO Box 30 085 
TAKAPUNA NORTH 

Supertex Distributing Co Ltd 
C/- PO Box 161 
WELLINGTON 

Du Pont (New Zealand) Ltd 
PO Box 76 256 
Nanukau City 
AUCKLAND 
Christchurch Suppliers Ltd 
PO Box 1858 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Nasport Industries Ltd 
PO Box 14 349 
PANNURE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

DN 917861K 

DN 203091J 

DN 917747H 

DN 920795D 

DN 920796B 

DN 205547D 

DN 209586G 

DN 928884J 

DN 208249H 

DN 209763L 

DN 20T/56G 

DN 201368B 

DN 930324D 

DN 925790L 

DN 917555P 

DN 201385B 

DN 201386L 

DN 9087496 

DN 201412C 

DN 900774B 

AK 401101F 

2014668 

WN 420589 

DN 461895P 

DN 461898L 

AK 401331L 

910459D 

2961 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

Rue 
RUC 

Rue 
RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

A 

VA 

VA 

CA 

CA 

A 

VA 


