## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/12 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Categor of Appn.
56.05.019	Polyester 85%, silk 15%, blended yarn 1/22 ECC, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in the knitting process		15	DN 917861K	RUC
56.05.019	Polyester/viscose rayon staple yarn, when declared for use solely in making covered rubber thread		15	DN 203091J	RUC
56.05.019	Spun discontinuous polypropylene 100%, 8000 decitex, or 0.89 worsted count yarn, when declared for use in making furnishing fabrics by the knitting process on 18 gauge and coarser knitting machines of the warp knitting type		15	DN 917747H	RUC
56.05.019	2/16, 1/22 polyester acrylic silk nep yarn		15	DN 920795D	RUC
56.05.019	2/16 polyester, acrylic, flax multi-colour yarn		15	DN 920796B	RUC
56.05.029	Rayon yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making woven labels		15	DN 205547D	RUC
56.05.029	Yarn made of 88% polyester and 12% silk		15	DN 209586G	RUC
56.07.034	Portalene Terylene fabric in roll form, a discontinuous fabric for use as a substitute for asbestos fabrics		15	DN 928884J	RUC
56.07.034	Preox herringbone weave, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fire proof apparel		15	DN 208249H	RUC
56.07.034	Woven piece goods 91% polyester 9% linen (monard-Tergal) for use in the manufacture of soft furnishings or for sale to manufacturers of soft furnishings		15	DN 209763L	RUC
56.07.034	90% polyacryl, 10% polyester woven fabric, brushed on both sides $$		15	DN 207756G	RUC
56.07.036	Shoe lining made of three layers of spun rayon bonded together by rubber adhesive		15	DN 201368B	RUC
58.04.005	Firthroyd woollen woven pile coach and bus fabric		15	DN 930324D	RUC
58.04.027	Fabric rubber backed of 78% modacrylic 22% cotton, 1280gmm <sup>2</sup> + - 5%, for use in making soft toys		15	DN 925790L	RUC
58.04.027	Polyester stretch corduroy, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or		15	DN 917555F	RUC
	(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel				
58.05.011	Handbag handle filler		••	DN 201385B	RUC
58.05.011	India cotton tape 32mm to 51mm width, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making power transformers	d		DN 201386L	RUC
58.05.039	Nylon spindle tape, quality 2T		99	DN 908749E	RUC
58.07.000	Braid, consisting of monofilament in combination with other fibres or strips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in building up but not trimming hats		15	DN 201412C	RUC
58.10.000	Knitted sequin fabric, 45% acrylic, 45% acetate, 10% rubber, in pieces 90cm X metres		15	DN 900774B	RUC
59.03.001	Bonded fabric over 70 cm wide on declaration for use in the manufacture of racquet grip	Serve Sports NZ PO Box 30 085 TAKAPUNA NORTH	••	AK 401101F	. A
	CURRENT APPROVAL:	TAKAI VAA AVAIII			
59.03.001	Bonded fibre 115g non-woven polyester fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as a backing cloth for rubber-backed tufted floor mats and not as the surface material of such a product	Supertex Distributing Co Ltd C/- PO Box 161 WELLINGTON	99	201466B	VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
59.03.001	Bonded fibre, non-woven polyester fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as a backing cloth for rubber-backed tufted floor mats and not as the surface material of such a product		99	WN 420589	VA
59.03.001	for use as a backing in making tufted carpets	Du Pont (New Zealand) Ltd PO Box 76 256 Nanukau City AUCKLAND	99	DN 461895F	CA
0.06.001	Elastic cotton covered netting, for use in the meat industry	Christchurch Suppliers Ltd PO Box 1858 CHRISTCHURCH	99	DN 461898L	CA
70.20.081	condition that it will be used by a manufacturer	Masport Industries Ltd PO Box 14 349 PANMURE	15	AK 401331L	<b>A</b>
	CURRENT APPROVAL:				
3.10.009	Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5 mm x 6.5 mm x 1 metre, mild 4.5 mm thick, and alloy		••	910459D	VA